## 900561884 07/31/2020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM589621

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900554716

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Revel Brand Group LLC		01/19/2020	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Coley Enterprises LLC	
Doing Business As:	Business As: DBA Coley	
Street Address:	s: 131 Beech Street	
City:	Pottstown	
State/Country:	Country: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 19464	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5953684	ENLIGHTAINMENT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4848680355

**Email:** coley@revelutionary.com

Correspondent Name: Cole Thomas
Address Line 1: 131 Beech Street

Address Line 4: Pottstown, PENNSYLVANIA 19464

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cole Thomas
SIGNATURE:	/Cole Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TM Assignment - Enlightainment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900561884 REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0505

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

**OWNER: Revel Brand Group LLC** 

MARKS (REGISTRATION # / Serial #):

ENLIGHTAINMENT (Reg# 5,953,684)

WE ARE GIVING OUR ENTIRE RIGHTS AND GOODWILL TO THE ABOVE MARK TO:

Coley Enterprises LLC 131 Beech Street Pottstown, PA 19464

CRE Tromas

**RECORDED: 06/19/2020** 

Cole Thomas, CEO of Revel Brand Group LLC

01/19/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0506